274 275
Small inner heights
and bend radii
Advantages of the E2 micro series:
 ●For the smallest applications
 ●Lightweight and cost-effective
 ●Quiet operation due to small pitch
 ● Ideal for applications with low inertia

K
Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
04.07.R.0 | 015 | 018 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
04.10.R.0 | 015 | 018 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
04.16.R.0 | 015 | 018 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
04.20.R.0 | 015 | 018 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
04.30.R.0 | 015 | 018 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
07. ▼ 040.07.12PZ 040.07.12 1
10. ▼ 040.10.12PZ 040.10.12 1
16. ▼ 040.16.12PZ 040.16.12 2
20. ▼ 040.20.12PZ 040.20.12 2
30. ▼ 040.30.12PZ 040.30.12 3
LK
 = S/2 + K
.A2 .A4
Moving end

Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
045.06 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |  – |
045.10 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |  – |
045.16 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |  – |
045.20 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 | 083 |
045.30 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |  – |
045.64 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |  – |
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
06. ▼ 0450.06.12PZ 0450.06.12 1
10. ▼ 0450.10.12PZ 0450.10.12 1
16. ▼ 0450.16.12PZ 0450.16.12 2
20. ▼ 0450.20.12PZ 0450.20.12 2
30. ▼ 0450.30.12PZ 0450.30.12 3
64. ▼ 0450.64.12PZ 0450.64.12 6
LK
 = S/2 + K
.A2 .A4
Moving end

90°
060.40.12PZ.A1
R 018 028 038
H
D
K
Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
B07.16 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
B07.20 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
B07.30 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
B07.40 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 | A
[mm]
B
[mm]
16. ▼ 060.16.12PZ 060.16.12 2
20. ▼ 060.20.12PZ 060.20.12 2
30. ▼ 060.30.12PZ 060.30.12 3
40. ▼ 060.40.12PZ 060.40.12 4
LK
 = S/2 + K
.A1 .A2 .A4.A3
Moving end

Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
06.06 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.10 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.16 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.20 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.30 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.40 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.50 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
06.64 .R.0 | 018 | 028 | 038 |
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
06. ▼ 060.06.12PZ 060.06.12 1
10. ▼ 060.10.12PZ 060.10.12 1
16. ▼ 060.16.12PZ 060.16.12 2
20. ▼ 060.20.12PZ 060.20.12 2
30. ▼ 060.30.12PZ 060.30.12 3
40. ▼ 060.40.12PZ 060.40.12 4
50. ▼ 060.50.12PZ 060.50.12 5
64. ▼ 060.64.12PZ 060.64.12 6
LK
 = S/2 + K .A1 .A2 .A4.A3
Moving end
Fixed end

Ba
Bi
R 028 038 048
H
D
K
Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
094.10 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
094.16 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
094.20 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
094.30 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 | A
[mm]
B
[mm]
10. ▼ 080.10.12PZ 080.10.12 1
16. ▼ 080.16.12PZ 080.16.12 2
20. ▼ 080.20.12PZ 080.20.12 2
30. ▼ 080.30.12PZ 080.30.12 3
LK
 = S/2 + K .A1 .A2 .A4.A3
Moving end
Fixed end

H
D
K
Bi Ba R
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/m]
B09.16 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
B09.20 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
B09.30 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
B09.40 .R.0 | 028 | 038 | 048 | A
[mm]
B
[mm]
16. ▼ 080.16.12PZ 080.16.12 2
20. ▼ 080.20.12PZ 080.20.12 2
30. ▼ 080.30.12PZ 080.30.12 3
40. ▼ 080.40.12PZ 080.40.12 4
LK
 = S/2 + K .A1 .A2 .A4.A3
Moving end
Fixed end

08.16.R.0 |  – | 028 | 038 | 048 |
08.20.R.0 | 025 | 028 | 038 | 048 |
08.30.R.0 |  – | 028 | 038 | 048 |
08.40.R.0 |  – | 028 | 038 | 048 |
08.50.R.0 |  – | 028 | 038 | 048 |
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
10. ▼ 080.10.12PZ 080.10.12 1
13. ▼ – 080.13.12 –
16. ▼ 080.16.12PZ 080.16.12 2
20. ▼ 080.20.12PZ 080.20.12 2
30. ▼ 080.30.12PZ 080.30.12 3
40. ▼ 080.40.12PZ 080.40.12 4
50. ▼ 080.50.12PZ 080.50.12 5
LK
 = S/2 + K .A1 .A2 .A4.A3
*Radius only available for some widths (please see product range table above)
Moving end